Technical Specication
Specications for Standard Input Models
Constant Gain/Power
CHP-EDFA-CG-
Constant Power
CHP-EDFA-
Models 13-1-S 16-1-S 19-1-S 22-1-S 16-1-S 16-4-L 19-1-S 19-2-S 19-4-L 20-8-L
General Specications

1.  Specically for CORWave II 16-wavelength forward applications
2.  The range 1540 to 1562 nm is the optimized wavelength range.
3.  The total output power is within 1dB of the nominal output power with an input between –6 and –3dBm; the total output power is within 3 dB of
the nominal output power with an input between –10 and –6 dBm.
4.  Factory set point accuracy approximately ± 0.25 dB.
5.  When operating in the AGC mode, the sum of input power and gain set-point should not exceed the nominal output power (Input Power + Gain
Set-point < Nominal Output Power) or high output power shutdown may be triggered. If the input power is <–10 dBm, no optical power is
emitted.
6.  EDFAs operating in APC mode will meet output power specications with input power levels > –3 dBm. At input power levels between –10 and
–3dBm, the EDFA will attempt to maintain the set-point output power but it may be less than specications.
7.  Over temperature, wavelength, and polarization.
8.  Specied for 0dBm optical input.
9.  The Noise Figure is 5.0 dB typical for the 1540 to 1562 nm range.
10.  See Optical Wavelength Range specication above.
11.  The Noise Figure is 6.0 dB typical for CHP-EDFA-xx-20-1-S and 6.5 dB maximum for CHP-EDFA-xx-23-1-S in the 1527 to 1562 nm range.
12.  For CHP-EDFA-20-8-L, optical power in = 6 dBm, optical power out = 20 dBm/port. The peak to valley gain atness is 1.3 dB over bandwidth 1550
to 1562 nm and 5.2 dB over bandwidth
1535 to 1562nm.
13.  For CHP-EDFA-xx-20-1-S, the Gain Rating is 1.2 P–P at optimum gain for the 1540 to 1562 nm range and 1.5 P–P at optimum gain for the 1528 to
1562 nm range.
14.  For CHP-EDFA-xx-23-1-S, the Gain Rating is 1.1 P–P at optimum gain for the 1540 to 1562 nm range and 3.5 P–P at optimum gain for the 1528 to
1562 nm range.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The capabilities, system requirements and/or compatibility with third-party products described herein are subject to change without notice. ARRIS, the ARRIS logo,
Auspice®, BigBand Networks®, BigBand Networks and Design®, BME®, BME 50®, BMR®, BMR100®, BMR1200®, C3™, C4®, C4c™, C-COR®, CHP Max5000®,
ConvergeMedia™, Cornerstone®, CORWave™, CXM™, D5®, Digicon®, E6000™, ENCORE®, EventAssure™, Flex Max®, FTTMax™, HEMi®, MONARCH®, MOXI®, n5®,
nABLE®, nVision®, OpsLogic®, OpsLogic® Service Visibility Portal™, Opti Max™, PLEXiS®, PowerSense™, QUARTET®, Rateshaping®, Regal®, ServAssure™, Service
Visibility Portal™, TeleWire Supply®, TLX®, Touchstone®, Trans Max™, VIPr™, VSM™, and WorkAssure™ are all trademarks of ARRIS Group, Inc. Other trademarks and
trade names may be used in this document to refer to either the entities claiming the marks and the names of their products. ARRIS disclaims proprietary interest in
the marks and names of others. © Copyright 2013 ARRIS Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any manner whatsoever without the express written
permission of ARRIS Group, Inc. is strictly forbidden. For more information, contact ARRIS.
CHP EDFA Technical Specication
CHP_EDFA_TS_19MAR13
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Constant Gain/Constant Power EDFAs
CHP-EDFA-CG-13-1-S 13 dBm, 1 output port, 1530 - 1562 nm, constant gain/power, SC/APC, 1-wide module
CHP-EDFA-CG-16-1-S 16 dBm, 1 output port, 1530 - 1562 nm, constant gain/power, SC/APC, 1-wide module
CHP-EDFA-CG-19-1-S 19 dBm, 1 output port, 1530 - 1562 nm, constant gain/power, SC/APC, 1-wide module
CHP-EDFA-CG-22-1-S 22 dBm, 1 output port, 1530 - 1562 nm, constant gain/power, SC/APC, 1-wide module
Constant Power EDFAs
CHP-EDFA-16-1-S 16 dBm, 1 output port, 1535 - 1562 nm, constant power, SC/APC, 1-wide module
CHP-EDFA-16-4-L 22 dBm, 4 output ports, 16 dBm per port, 1535 - 1562 nm, constant power, LC/APC, 2-wide module
CHP-EDFA-19-1-S 19 dBm, 1 output port, 1535 - 1562 nm, constant power, SC/APC, 1-wide module
CHP-EDFA-19-2-S 22 dBm, 2 output ports, 19 dBm per port, 1535 - 1562 nm, constant power, SC/APC, 2-wide module
CHP-EDFA-19-4-L 25 dBm, 4 output ports, 19 dBm per port, 1535 - 1562 nm, constant power, LC/APC, 2-wide module
CHP-EDFA-20-8-L 29 dBm, 8 output ports, 20 dBm per port, 1535 - 1562 nm, constant power, LC/APC, 3-wide
High Input and Constant Gain EDFAs
CHP-EDFA-HG-20-1-S 20 dBm, 1 output port, 1528 - 1562 nm, high input constant gain, SC/APC, 1-wide module
CHP-EDFA-HG-23-1-S 23 dBm, 1 output port, 1527 -1562 nm, high input constant gain, SC/APC, 1-wide module
High Input and Constant Gain/Constant Power EDFAs
CHP-EDFA-PG-20-1-S 20 dBm, 1 output port, 1528 - 1562 nm, high input, constant gain/power, SC/APC, 1-wide module
CHP-EDFA-PG-23-1-S 23 dBm, 1 output port, 1527 - 1562 nm, high input, constant gain/power, SC/APC, 1-wide module
Customer Care—For sales and product information via the ARRIS website (http://www.arrisi.com) or as indicated:
United States: 866-36-ARRIS International: +1-678-473-5656